

**Sessions Case No.72 of 2022**  
**CNR No. WBCB01-001834-2022**

**Present : Sri P.P. Chakraborty, (J.O. Code – WB01240), Sessions Judge,**  
**Cooch-Behar**

**Order No.02, dated, 20-07-2022**

Today is fixed for production of all the accused persons.

Three accused persons, namely, Gautam Sarkar, Md. Sofiar @ Chhopir Rahaman, Noor Hossain, Maksudul Rahaman and Kuddus Ali @ Rocky are produced from J.C.

Ld. P.P. is present but C.D. is not available.

Accused Gautam Sarkar and Maksudul Rahaman engaged their respective Ld. Counsels, namely, Sri Ashok Kr. Ghosh for accused Maksudul Rahaman and Sri Chandrasekhar Bhattacharya for accused Gautam Sarkar and Ld. Counsels filed V. Nama.

No Counsel is present on behalf of the remaining 3(three) accused persons namely, Md. Sofiar @ Chhopir Rahaman, Noor Hossain and Kuddus Ali @ Rocky. They submitted in Court that they will engage their Counsels but as no Counsel is present till now and no V. Nama is filed on their behalf, therefore, Ld. Secretary, D.L.S.A., Cooch-Behar is requested to engage Ld. Counsel to represent them and to conduct their case in Court.

It relates to Sessions Case No.72/2022 corresponding to G.R. Case No.1317/2021.

Inform.

In case V. Nama is filed today by any Counsel being engaged by them in that event this instruction should not be sent to the Ld. Secretary, D.L.S.A., Cooch-Behar.

To **17-08-2022** for production and consideration of charge.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & corrected,

Sd/-  
Sessions Judge,  
Cooch-Behar

Sd/-  
Sessions Judge,  
Cooch-Behar