

**Sessions Case No.72 of 2022**  
**CNR No. WBCB01-001834-2022**

**Present :- Sri Sanjay Kumar Das, Additional Sessions Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Cooch Behar-in-Charge of Sessions judge, Cooch Behar. (J.O. Code –  
WB00607)**

**Order No.03, dated, 22-07-2022**

The record is put up today on receipt of a letter vide Submission No.1752/AB, dated, 22-07-2022 where it is prayed to shift an UTP namely Gautam Sarkar to Siliguri Special Correctional Home as he was referred to NBMC& H, Siliguri by M.J.N. Medical College & Hospital for better medical treatment.

The prayer is allowed.

Let the UTP Gautam Sarkar, son of Late Jogesh Chandra Sarkar be sent to Siliguri Special Correctional Home for facility of better treatment from NBMC & Hospital.

Let a copy of this order be sent to District Correctional Home, Cooch-Bihar for compliance.

To-date.

Dictated & corrected,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge in-charge,  
Cooch-Bihar

Sd/-

Sessions Judge in-charge,  
Cooch-Bihar