

Sessions Case No.72/2022
CNR No. WBCB01-001834-2022

Present : Shri P.P. Chakraborty, Sessions Judge, Cooch-Bihar.
J.O. Code – WB01240

Order No.2, dated, 25-08-2022

Today is fixed for fixing schedule of evidence.

All the five accused persons are produced before this Court from J.C.

On behalf of the accused Kuddus Ali @ Roky, Ld. Counsel Sri Pradip Kr. Sarkar appears.

On behalf of the accused persons, namely, Md. Sofiar @ Chhopir Rahoman and Noor Hossain, Ld. Counsel Sri Pradip Kr. Das and Sri Bibek Kr. Dutta files V. Nama and files a petition praying for bail.

On behalf of the accused Makedul Rahaman, Ld. Counsel Sri Ashok Kr. Ghosh is present.

On behalf of the accused Gautam Sarkar, Ld. Counsel Sri Chandra Sekhar Bhattacharya appears.

Now, date be fixed for evidence in the following manner.

To **05-09-2022** for evidence of the defacto complainant.

06-09-2022 for evidence of Kayum Haque @ Ali.

Accused persons as before.

Now, bail petition on behalf of the accused persons, namely, Md. Sofiar @ Chhopir Rahoman and Noor Hossain is taken up for hearing.

It appears that bail petition of the said accused persons was rejected on 17-08-2022 after considering the statement of the witnesses as mentioned in the said order. In this case, charge has already been framed and date of schedule of evidence is already fixed. So prayer for bail is rejected considering the nature and gravity of the alleged offence.

Hence, the bail petition is disposed of.

Ld. Counsel for the Goutam Sarkar submits that Jail Authority has not taken any initiative for treatment of the accused Goutam Sarkar from where he has been produced today.

Let an extract of the order No.1, dated, 17-08-2022 be again sent to the Superintendent, Siliguri Special Correctional Home for proper treatment of the accused Goutam Sarkar and to submit a report to this Court on the next date i.e. on 05-09-2022.

Inform along with the extract of the order no.1, dated, 17-08-2022.

To-date.

Dictated & corrected,

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Cooch-Bihar

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Cooch-Bihar