

Sessions Case No.72/2022
CNR No. WBCB01-001834-2022

Present : Shri P.P. Chakraborty, Sessions Judge, Cooch-Bihar.
J.O. Code – WB01240

Order No.2, dated, 05-09-2022

Today is fixed for fixing schedule of evidence.

All the five accused persons are produced before this Court from J.C.

A report is filed by Superintendent of Siliguri Special Correctional Home and let it be kept in the record.

Ld. Counsels for the accused persons are present.

Ld. P.P. is present with one witness, i.e. the defacto complainant.

The defacto complainant (C.S.W. No.1) is examined as P.W.1 and cross-examined in full. During his examination, his signatures in the F.I.R., in the Inquest Report and in the seizure list dated 02-09-2021 are marked as Exts.1/1, 2/1 and 4/1 respectively. The signatures of this witness in the statement u/s-164, Cr.P.C. were marked as Exts.3/1 and 3/2. During cross-examination by defence, signatures of this witness in the petition filed in the Court of Ld. C.J.M., Cooch-Bihar on 2nd July, 2022 are marked as Exts.A/1, A/2, A/3, A/4 and signature in the V. Nama is marked as Ext.B/1. After due examination, the witness is discharged.

To-date.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & corrected,

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Cooch-Bihar

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Cooch-Bihar