

Sessions Case No.72/2022
CNR No. WBCB01-001834-2022

Present : Shri P.P. Chakraborty, Sessions Judge, Cooch-Bihar.
J.O. Code – WB01240

Order No.3, dated, 28-09-2022

Today is fixed for evidence as per schedule.

All the accused persons facing trial are produced from J.C.

Ld. Counsels for the accused persons are present.

Ld. P.P. is present.

Today, one witness i.e. C.S.W. No.2 has turned up.

Ld. P.P. submits that he will not examine the witness Sabuj Sarkar. Defence did not raise any objection nor submitted anything with regard to the witness. Hence, the witness Sabuj Sarkar is discharged without examination.

PLV submitted one report and let it be kept in the record.

Copy of the said report be sent to the I.C., Kotwali for information.

To-date.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & corrected,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,
Cooch-Bihar

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,
Cooch-Bihar