

Sessions Case No.72 of 2022
CNR No. WBCB01-001834-2022

Present : Sri Subrata Ch. Polle, Sessions Judge, Cooch-Behar
J.O. Code – WB01273

Order No.11, dated, 24-01-2023

Today is the date fixed for recoding evidence.

Four accused persons are produced from J.C.

One accused Goutam Sarkar is present on court bail.

Mr. Ajoy Kumar Guha Neogi, Ld. P.P. has submitted that the case diary is not available. Actually, the C.D. was sent to the Hon'ble High Court, Circuit Bench for consideration of bail of one of the accused. Till date, the C.D. has not been received.

In view of the aforesaid facts, the recording of evidence is adjourned till arrival of C.D. including the application for bail in respect of the accused Kuddus Ali.

The G.R.O. (Sessions Case) is directed to ensure arrival of the case diary on the next date.

Fix **27-01-2023** for production of C.D.

Next date of recording evidence will be decided after arrival of the case diary.

Accused persons be remanded back to J.C. with a direction to produce them on the above date.

Accused on court bail is to be present also on the next date.

Dictated & corrected,

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Cooch-Behar

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Cooch-Behar