

Sessions Case No.72 of 2022
CNR No. WBCB01-001834-2022

Present : Sri Subrata Ch. Polle, Sessions Judge, Cooch-Behar
J.O. Code – WB01273

Order No.12, dated, 30-01-2023

Today, record is put up as on the last date i.e. on 27-01-2023 was declared as local holiday.

Accused (four) are produced from J.C.

One accused Goutam Sarkar is on court bail is present.

Mr. Chandra Sekhar Bhattacharya, Mr. Pradip Kumar Sarkar, Mr. Bibek Kumar Dutta and Mr. Ashok Kumar Ghosh, Ld. Counsels appearing for the accused persons are present.

Mr. Ajoy Kumar Guha Neogi, Ld. P.P. has submitted that the case diary is not available.

It appears from the record that on previous occasion also, case diary was not available. Despite direction upon the G.R.O., case diary has not been produced today.

It is extremely urgent to produce the case diary at once as the four accused persons are facing trial from the custody.

The case diary is necessary to consider the bail application of the accused persons in custody. Accordingly, the bail applications being I.A. No.5/2023 and 6/2023 are adjourned till next date.

The witnesses present today are released and they are directed to be present on the next date of recording evidence as per summons.

The schedule for recording evidence will be prepared after arrival of the case diary, otherwise, it would cause serious prejudice to the witnesses in attending the Court without having any result.

In view of the aforesaid facts, the Investigating Officer Mr. Raju Roy, S.I. of Police attached with Kotwali P.S., Cooch-Behar is directed to ensure arrival of the case diary by **08-02-2023** positively.

A copy of this order be communicated at once.

Accused (four) are sent to J.C. with a direction to produce them on the above date, other accused on court bail is to be present also on the next date.

Dictated & corrected,

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Cooch-Behar

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Cooch-Behar