

**Sessions Case No. 72 of 2022**  
**(CNR No. WBCB01-001834-2022)**

**Present :- Subrata Ch. Polle, Sessions Judge, WB01273.**

**Order No. 14, dated 06-03-2023**

Today is the date fixed for examination of the prosecution witnesses.

All the accused are produced from judicial custody save and except one accused on court bail who is present today.

Witness Samsul Haque, Jahirul Haque have adduced evidence as PWs 4 and 5 on oath.

The prayer of the learned Public prosecutor in charge for leave to put questions which are usually at the time of cross-examination is allowed. The learned defence counsel did not cross-examine the witness.

All the witnesses are discharged.

The learned defence counsel has filed an application for bail IA No. 8 of 2023. The same be kept on record.

The case is adjourned today.

The accused are directed to be produced on the next date.

The accused on court bail is directed to be present on **09/03/2023**.

The application for bail will be heard on the above date.

Sd/- S.C. Polle  
**Sessions Judge,**  
**Cooch Behar**