

Sessions Case No. 72 of 2022
(CNR No- WBCB01-001834-2022)

Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
Sessions Judge, WB01273

Order No. 16, dated 13-03-2023

5 (five) accused persons are produced from the judicial custody and remaining 1 (one) on court bail is present.

On the last occasion, the record was not put up, accordingly, the same is taken up today for passing order.

It appears from the record that a fresh schedule is required to be made for examination of prosecution witnesses. On prayer of the learned Public Prosecutor, a fresh schedule is prepared for examination of the prosecution witnesses as follows :-

Fix 10/04/2023 for examination of CSW No. 8, 9.

Fix 11/04/2023 for examination of CSW No. 10, 13.

Fix 12/04/2023 for examination of CSW No. 14, 15.

Requisites be filed at once to ensure the arrival of the witnesses.

Seized articles be produced.

The accused persons be sent to Judicial Custody with a direction to produce them on the above dates of the schedule.

The accused on court bail is discharged and directed him to be present on the above dates.

The application for bail (I.A. application No. 8 of 2023) is adjourned till **10/04/2023**.

Sd/- S.C. Polle
Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar