

**Sessions Case No. 72 of 2022**  
**CNR No. WBCB01-001834-2022**

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle, (WB01273)**  
**Sessions Judge, Cooch Behar.**

22

**04/05/2023**

Three accused persons are produced from judicial custody and one accused on court bail is present.

Two witnesses have adduced evidence on oath as PW13 and 14. The witnesses are examined and their cross-examination was declined. They have identified their signature appearing on the seizure list. The same is marked as Exhibits 11/1 and 11/2. The witnesses are discharged.

No other witness is present today.

Two bail applications of accused Kuddus Ali and Moksedul Haque (IA No. 12 of 2023 and IA No. 13 of 2023) are filed today. The copies of the same are handed over to the learned Public Prosecutor. Let those be kept on record.

A report has been submitted by the Investigating Officer of this case. Let it be kept on record.

The case is adjourned adjourned till **06/05/2023** for examination of the prosecution witnesses as per previous schedule.

All the accused are sent to the judicial custody with a direction to produce them on the above date.

The accused on court bail is directed to be present as before.

Report produced by the Investigating Officer of the case be kept on record.

**Sd/- S.C.Polle**  
**Sessions Judge**  
**Cooch-Behar**