

Sessions Case No. 72/2022
CNR No. WBCB01-001834-2022

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
Sessions Judge, WB01273.**

25,

06/06/2023

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Accused Goutam Sarkar on court bail is present.

Rest 4 accused are produced from Judicial Custody.

No witness is present.

Learned Public Prosecutor is present.

Learned defence counsels are also present.

To **07/06/2023** for evidence as per schedule.

Accused as before.

Sd/- S.C. Polle
Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar