

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, COOCH BEHAR

Sessions Case No. 72/2022
CNR No. WBCB01-001834-2022

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
Sessions Judge, WB01273.**

26,
07/06/2023

Today is the last date of the schedule for examination of the evidence of the prosecution.

In his presence case, no witness is can be examined on the ground of nonavailability of the Case Diary. Some of the accused persons preferred application before the Hon'ble High Court, Circuit Bench.

In view of the aforesaid facts, the case diary went to the Circuit Bench.

Accordingly, on prayer of the learned public prosecutor, a fresh prepared for examination of the prosecution witnesses as follows-

Fix 24/07/2023 for evidence of CSW Nos. 25, 26, 27.

25/07/2023 for evidence of CSW Nos. 12, 13.

26/07/2023 for evidence of CSW Nos. 28 & 29.

Issue summons accordingly.

Seized articles, if any, be produced.

Accused on court bail is directed to be present on the date fixed.

Rest accused persons be sent to the Judicial custody with a direction to produce them on the on the above dates as per schedule.

Sd/- S.C. Polle
Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar