

**IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, COOCH BEHAR**

**Sessions Case No. 72 of 2022**

CNR No. WBCB01-001834-2022

**Present: Subrata Ch. Polle**  
**Sessions Judge, WB01273**

27

08/06//2023

The accused (4) are produced from judicial custody.

Today is the date fixed for furnishing information regarding the bail application pending before the Hon'ble High Court, Circuit Bench.

Learned defence counsels submit that till date, the bail application has not been disposed of.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to ensure arrival of the case diary before the next date for effective trial of the case.

The accused are sent to Judicial custody and they are to be produced on the next schedule.

To date for evidence.

Sd/- S.C. Polle  
**Sessions Judge**  
**Cooch-Behar**