

**Sessions Case No. 72 of 2022**  
**CNR No. WBCB01-001834-2022**

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,**  
**Sessions Judge, WB01273.**

**29**

**25/07/2023**

Today is the date fixed for recording evidence as per schedule.

All accused on court bail are present.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned till **26/07/2023** for examination of the prosecution witnesses as per previous schedule.

All the accused persons are directed to be present tomorrow positively.

**Sd/- S.C.Polle**  
**Sessions Judge**  
**Cooch Behar**