

**Sessions Case No. 72 of 2022**  
**( CNR No. WBCB01-001834-2022 )**

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,**  
**Sessions Judge, ( WB01273 )**

**31**

**15/09/2023**

Today is the date fixed for recording evidence as per schedule.

All accused on court bail are present.

Two witnesses namely *Abdul Alim* and *Rejaul Haque* are present in the Court, however, the learned Public Prosecutor has filed an application contending that the aforesaid witnesses would not be examined in this case.

In view of the prayer of the learned Public Prosecutor, the aforesaid witnesses are not examined and they are discharged.

The case is adjourned till **16/09/2023** for examination of the prosecution witnesses as per previous schedule.

All the accused persons on court bail are directed to be present tomorrow positively.

Sd/- S.C. Polle

**Sessions Judge**  
**Cooch Behar**