

**Sessions Case No. 72 of 2022**  
**( CNR No. WBCB01-001834-2022 )**

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,**  
**Sessions Judge, ( WB01273 )**

32

**16/09/2023**

Today is the date fixed for recording evidence as per schedule.

All accused on court bail are present.

No witness is present.

The Bar Association, Cooch-Bihar has submitted a resolution that the learned members would not participate in the proceeding on 18/09/2023.

Considering the said situation, the next date fixed on 18/09/2003 would not serve any purpose, so the same is recalled. All the private witnesses are already examined.

On consent of the learned defence counsel and the learned Public Prosecutor, a fresh schedule is prepared for examination of the prosecution witnesses as follows:-

Fix **01/12/2023** for examination of CSW Nos. 12 and 13

**02/12/2023** for examination of CSW Nos. 28 and 29

Requisites be filed at once.

Accused is directed to be present on the date fixed positively.

Sd.- S.C. Polle  
**Sessions Judge**  
**Cooch Behar**