

**Sessions Case No. 72 of 2022**  
CNR No. WBCB01-001834-2022

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,**  
**Sessions Judge, ( WB01273 )**

**33**

**02/12/2023**

Today is the date fixed for recording evidence as per schedule.

All accused on court bail are present save and except one accused.

Learned defence counsel has submitted an application under section 317 of the Criminal Procedure Code for the absentee accused.

No witness is present today.

Accordingly, the prayer under section 317 of the Criminal Procedure Code is allowed.

No witness is present.

On consent of the learned defence counsel and the learned Public Prosecutor, a fresh schedule is prepared for examination of the prosecution witnesses as follows:-

Fix **01/02/2024** for examination of CSW Nos. 12 (Dr. Dipmalya Sengupta, formerly attached with MJN Medical College & Hospital, Cooch Behar)

**02/02/2024** for examination of CSW Nos. 28 and 29

Adequate number of requisites be filed at once.

Accused persons on court bail are directed to be present on the date fixed positively.

Sd/- S.C. Polle  
**Sessions Judge**  
**Cooch Behar**