

Sessions Case No. 72 of 2022
(CNR No. WBCB01-001834-2022)

Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
Sessions Judge, (WB01273)

37
22/03/2024

The case record is put up today on the basis of a put up petition for hearing bail application (I.A. No. 15 of 2024) filed on behalf of the accused *Jahanur Hossain*.

Asif Chaudhury, learned counsel appearing for the accused person is present.

Sri. Ajoy Kumar Guha Neogi, learned Public Prosecutor is also present.

The bail application is heard in part.

To **27/03/2024** for further hearing of bail application (I.A. No. 15 of 2024) and order.

Sd/- S.C. Polle
Sessions Judge
Cooch Behar