

Sessions Case No. 72 of 2022

(CNR No. WBCB01-001834-2022)

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, (WB01273)**

38

27/03/2024

Today is the date fixed for further hearing of the bail application and order.

The bail application was filed on 22/03/2024.

Sri Asif Choudhury learned counsel for the accused as well as *Sri Ajay Kumar Guha Neogi* learned Public Prosecutor is present.

Learned Public Prosecutor submits that the Case Diary is not available as the same was sent to the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri in connection with one bail application.

The bail application referred to by the learned Public Prosecutor is scheduled to be heard on 05/04/2024 as per submission of the learned defence counsel.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned till **02/04/2024** for hearing the bail application filed on 22/03/2024.

Sd/- S.C.Polle
**Sessions Judge
Cooch Behar**