

**Sessions Case No. 72 of 2022**  
(CNR No. WBCB01-001834-2022)

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,**  
**Sessions Judge, ( WB01273 )**

**40**

**16/04/2024**

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Accused Gautam Sarkar, Md. Sofiar @ Chhopiar Rohoman, Noor Hossain, Kuddus Ali @ Roky, and Jahanur Hossain on court bail are present.

Learned defence counsel has submitted an application under section 317 of the Criminal Procedure Code for the accused Makedul Rahaman.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **05/08/2024** for S.D.T.

Sd/- S.C.Polle

**Sessions Judge**  
**Cooch Behar**