

Sessions Case No. 72 of 2022

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakroborti,
Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar (J.O. Code -WB00584)**

42

20/11/2024

Today is the date fixed for passing necessary order.

All the accused persons on court bail save and except accused Gautam Sarkar, Noor Hossain and Jahanur Hossain are present.

Learned defence counsels are present.

Ld. P.P is present. CD is not available.

It appears from the record that in the midst of trial, some accused were committed to this court and charge has not been framed yet against them due to non availability of case diary since 02/02/2024.

In view of the above, prosecution is directed to produce case diary on the next date positively or submit report as to what steps is taken by him to ensure the arrival of the same.

Fix **27-01-2025** for production of case diary and consideration of charge.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**Sessions Judge
Cooch Behar**