

**Sessions Case No. 72 of 2022**

**Present : Sri Rajesh Tamang,  
District Judge-in-charge, Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00757)**

43

03/05/2025

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

All the nine (9) accused on court bail are present.

Ld. Defence counsels are present.

Ld. Public Prosecutor is present.

No witness is present.

Learned P.O is on leave.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

To date (05/05/2025) for evidence.

Accused on court bail as before.

R. Tamang

**Sessions Judge in charge,  
Cooch Behar**