

Sessions Case No. 72 of 2022

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar (J.O. Code -WB00584)**

44

06/05/2025

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

All the nine (9) accused on court bail are present

Ld. Defence counsels are present.

Ld. Public Prosecutor is present with P.W4 as re called.

P.W 4 is re examined and his cross examination is declined.

Thereafter, he is discharged.

No other witness is present.

As the present schedule is exhausted, a fresh schedule is prepared in the following terms.

To **25/06/2025** for evidence of P.W 1 & 3.

To **26/06/2025** for evidence of P.W 5 & 6.

To **27/06/2025** for evidence of P.W 7 & 8.

Issue summons upon them.

Accused on court bail as before.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar**