

Sessions Case No. 72 of 2022

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

47

27/06/2025

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Out of 9 (nine) accused persons on court bail, eight accused persons are present by filing hazira and rest accused namely Lokman Hakim is absent by a petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Learned counsels for the contesting parties are present.

In view of the resolution passed by the Local Bar Association vide Ref. No. CBA/2025/JUNE/030, dated 27-06-2025, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 28-07-2025 for evidence of Pw1 and pw7.

Fix 29-07-2025 for evidence of Pw8 and pw9.

Fix 30-07-2025 for evidence of Pw10 and pw11.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**Sessions Judge
Cooch-Behar**