

Sessions Case No. 72 of 2022

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar (J.O. Code -WB00584)**

49

29/07/2025

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Ld. Defence counsels are present.

Out of the nine (9) accused on court bail, seven (7) are present while two (2) are absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.Pc which is heard and allowed.

Ld. Public Prosecutor is present with P.W 8 as re called.

P.W 8 is re examined and his cross examination is declined.

Thereafter, he is discharged.

No other witness is present.

Accordingly, for the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To date (**30/07/2025**) for evidence.

Accused on court bail as before.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar**