

Sessions Case No. 72 of 2022

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
Sessions Judge, Cooch Behar
(J.O. Code -WB00584)**

57

17.12.2025

Today is the date fixed for evidence of Doctors.

Seven accused persons on court bail are present by filing separate hajira, and accused namely Noor Hossain and Lokman Hakim are absent by petition under section 355 of B.N.S which is heard and allowed.

Learned defence counsel is present.

Ld. Public Prosecutor is present with two witnesses.

Dr. Neeraj Dugar and Dr. Shamik Ckhowdhury have adduced evidence on oath as P.W 16 and P.W 17 and they are examined, cross examined in full on dock and discharged as P.W 16 and PW 17.

During examination, Emergency Bed Head Ticket and Discharge Certificate are marked as "X" an "Y" for identification.

No other witness is present.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To **18.12.2025** for evidence of I.O. (CSW No. 31)

Accused on court bail as before.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti
**Sessions Judge
Cooch Behar**