

Sessions Case No.-72/2022
CNR-WB-CB01-001834-2022

Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00584

Order No. 58, dated 18/12/2025

Today is fixed for evidence of evidence of I.O. (CSW No. 31).

Eight (8) accused persons on Court bail are present by filing separate hajira and accused Lokman Hakim is absent and represented by a petition and the same is considered and allowed.

Ld. Public Prosecutor and Ld. Counsel for the accused persons both are present.

No S/R is received as yet.

No witness is present today.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today and fixed for evidence as per below mentioned schedule.

To **13/01/2026** for evidence of CSW Nos. 12 & 13.

To **14/01/2026** for evidence of CSW No. 31.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons as before.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti
Sessions Judge
Cooch-Behar