

Sessions Case No.-72/2022
CNR-WB-CB01-001834-2022

Present : Sri Nirvan Khesong
Sessions Judge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00662

Order No. 61, dated 09/03/2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW Nos. 12 & 13.

Out of nine (9) accused persons one (1) accused person on Court bail is present today before this Court by filing hajira and one (1) accused person is absent and represented by a petition u/s 317 of Cr. P. C. and the same is considered and allowed.

No steps by other remaining accused persons.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in-charge is present.

S/R received after proper service and the same is kept with the record.

No witness is present today.

None moves.

No adverse order today.

The case is adjourned today as per resolution of local Bar regarding “No to pass any adverse order on account of 12th Election of Bar Council of West Bengal on 09.03.26 and 10.03.26.”

Fix **28/04/2026** for evidence of CSW Nos. 12 & 13.

Issue fresh summons accordingly.

Accused persons as before.

Sd/- N. Khesong

Sessions Judge
Cooch-Behar